APPLICATIONS:
 The Wall Bracket (WB) Series is a great choice for residential and commercial
applications where an attractive and durable fi xture is required. Some examples of ideal
applications would be entry ways, the walls or ceiling in a corridor, stairwells as well as
bathrooms.
CONSTRUCTION:
 Housing is formed from 23 gauge cold rolled steel for exceptional strength and durability.
The body is a one piece folded construction. This fi xture comes with slide on and

4 ¹⁄₂”4 ¹⁄₂”
LAMP CONFIGURATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
MOUNTING INFORMATION
2 ³⁄₄” 3 ⁹⁄₁₆”10 ¹⁄₄”
4 ¹⁄₂” 12” 6 ⁷⁄₁₆”
11”8 ³⁄₄” 7 ¹⁄₂”
24 ⁵⁄₈”14 ³⁄₄”8 ⁵⁄₈” 11 ⁷⁄₈”2 ¹¹⁄₁₆”
22 ¹⁄₈”3 ⁹⁄₁₆”
3 ⁹⁄₁₆” 1 ¹¹⁄₁₆”
2 ¹⁵⁄₁₆”
23 ⁵⁄₈”
25 ¹⁄₂”
6 ¹⁄₁₆”8 ⁵⁄₁₆”
2 ft 4 ft
SPECIFICATIONS
2’ 4’
LENGTH: 24 3/8” 48 3/8”
WIDTH: 4 1/2” 4 1/2”
DEPTH: 4 3/8” 4 3/8”
WB
Wall Bracket Series
SERIES LAMP QTY LENGTH LAMP WATTAGE EMERGENCY BALLAST
WB: WB Series 1: 1 Lamp
2: 2 Lamp
2: 2’
4: 4’
17: 17W T8
32: 32W T8
VOLTAGE
A: 120V
B: 277V
D: 120-277V
BLANK: No options
B1: 500 lumens 1 lamp
 B2: 1400 lumens 1 lamp
B3: 1400 lumens 2 lamp
 Factory Installed
Not available on 2’ fi xtures
WB
Sample Part Code: WBC2432D
LENS TYPE
M: Milky Lens
C: Clear Lens
Available in clear prismatic or milky lens